N HOP ON AND ESCAPE
AT U R E FREE RIDES TO OUR MOST SCENIC SPOTS:

ULSTER COUNTY B U S Sojourner Truth State Park | Mohonk Preserve
NEworK Minnewaska State Park Preserve | Black Creek Preserve

Walkway Over the Hudson State Park | And More...
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Connecting New Paltz to Ellenville
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RIVER ROUTE
PARKS

Connecting Kingston to Highland

* Mohonk Preserve Testimonial
Gateway Trailhead

e Sojourner Truth State Park

» Kingston Point Beach

* Mohonk Preserve Visitors Center o BlEek €k Bressme

* Minnewaska State Park Preserve « Walkway Over the Hudson
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participate.ulstercountyny.gov/nature-bus



¥ NATURE BUs SCHEDUL

ULSTER COUNTY
NEW YORK

New Paltz Park & Ride - Mohonk - Minnewaska - Ellenville

Mohonk Preserve Mohonk Minnewaska
Testimonial Preserve State Park
Gateway Trailhead ;| Visitor Center Preserve

NYS

Ellenville

Thruway Exit 18 New Paltz Trailways Bus Liberty Square

Park & Ride Gardens Station

8:30 8:40 8:45 8:50 9:05 9:15 10:00

E 11:30 11:40 11:45 11:50 12:00 12:15 1:00

- | 3:30 3:40 3:45 3:50 4:00 4:15 5:00

o)

x . . .

w Ellenville - Minnewaska - Mohonk - New Paltz Park & Ride

O

a

« Ellenville Minnewaska Mohonk Preserve Mohonk Preserve Trailways Bus New Paltz NYS

Liberty Square State Park Visitor Center Testimonial Station Gardens Thruway Exit 18
Preserve Gateway Trailhead Park & Ride

10:00 10:45 10:55 11:05 11:10 11:15 11:30
2:00 2:45 2:55 3:05 310 3115 3:30
5:00 5:45 5:55 6:05 6:10 6:15 6:30

Kingston - Sojourner Truth - Black Creek - Walkway

3 4 s & 7

Kingston Point Sojourner Truth Black Creek Walkway Over
Beach State Park Preserve the Hudson

1 2

h Kingston Plaza
Golden Hill @ Hannaford

Garraghan Drive

9:00 9:15 9:30 9:45 10:00 10:15

1:.00
4:00

115
4:15

1:30
4:30

1:45
4:45

2:00
5:00

2:15
5:15

Walkway - Black Creek - Sojourner Truth - Kingston

RIVER ROUTE

Kingston Plaza Golden Hill

Walkway Over Black Creek Sojourner Truth Kingston Point G :
arraghan Drive @ Hannaford

the Hudson Preserve State Park Beach

10:45
2:30
5:30

11:00 115 11:30 11:45 12:00
2:45 3:00 3:15 3:30 3:45

5:45 6:00 6:15 6:30 6:45

Ridge Route River Route

4/26  6/14 7/26  9/6 4/26  5/31 7/5 8/16
5/3* 6/28  8/9 9/20 5/10 6/7 7/19 8/30
5/17 7/12 8/23 5/24  6/21 8/2 9/13

9/27

* No stop at Testimonial Gateway Trail Head due to Rock the Ridge event
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